
� No.242C片方-20-1 �

No.242C片方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 617.4÷ 6 (2) 5.708÷ 2 (3) 74.76÷ 4 (4) 4.206÷ 6

(5) 204÷ 8 (6) 8.01÷ 6 (7) 85.52÷ 8 (8) 69.45÷ 5

(9) 737.1÷ 9 (10) 7.86÷ 5 (11) 142.4÷ 8 (12) 13.68÷ 4

(13) 949.5÷ 5 (14) 15.52÷ 2 (15) 92.58÷ 3 (16) 9.072÷ 3

(17) 80.25÷ 5 (18) 2.328÷ 8 (19) 7.782÷ 2 (20) 57.3÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-1 �

No.242C片方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 617.4÷ 6 102.9 (2) 5.708÷ 2 2.854 (3) 74.76÷ 4 18.69 (4) 4.206÷ 6 0.701

(5) 204÷ 8 25.5 (6) 8.01÷ 6 1.335 (7) 85.52÷ 8 10.69 (8) 69.45÷ 5 13.89

(9) 737.1÷ 9 81.9 (10) 7.86÷ 5 1.572 (11) 142.4÷ 8 17.8 (12) 13.68÷ 4 3.42

(13) 949.5÷ 5 189.9 (14) 15.52÷ 2 7.76 (15) 92.58÷ 3 30.86 (16) 9.072÷ 3 3.024

(17) 80.25÷ 5 16.05 (18) 2.328÷ 8 0.291 (19) 7.782÷ 2 3.891 (20) 57.3÷ 5 11.46

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-2 �

No.242C片方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 14.48÷ 8 (2) 31.45÷ 5 (3) 8.676÷ 6 (4) 1.332÷ 6

(5) 764.5÷ 5 (6) 67.36÷ 8 (7) 358.2÷ 2 (8) 97.04÷ 4

(9) 93.12÷ 4 (10) 158.1÷ 3 (11) 58.98÷ 3 (12) 57.6÷ 5

(13) 666.9÷ 9 (14) 828.5÷ 5 (15) 38.22÷ 7 (16) 54.16÷ 8

(17) 9.576÷ 4 (18) 5.058÷ 9 (19) 7.221÷ 3 (20) 596.5÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-2 �

No.242C片方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 14.48÷ 8 1.81 (2) 31.45÷ 5 6.29 (3) 8.676÷ 6 1.446 (4) 1.332÷ 6 0.222

(5) 764.5÷ 5 152.9 (6) 67.36÷ 8 8.42 (7) 358.2÷ 2 179.1 (8) 97.04÷ 4 24.26

(9) 93.12÷ 4 23.28 (10) 158.1÷ 3 52.7 (11) 58.98÷ 3 19.66 (12) 57.6÷ 5 11.52

(13) 666.9÷ 9 74.1 (14) 828.5÷ 5 165.7 (15) 38.22÷ 7 5.46 (16) 54.16÷ 8 6.77

(17) 9.576÷ 4 2.394 (18) 5.058÷ 9 0.562 (19) 7.221÷ 3 2.407 (20) 596.5÷ 5 119.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-3 �

No.242C片方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 5.858÷ 2 (2) 786.9÷ 3 (3) 181.3÷ 7 (4) 865.8÷ 9

(5) 84.92÷ 4 (6) 7.966÷ 7 (7) 8.498÷ 2 (8) 216.3÷ 7

(9) 4.837÷ 7 (10) 47.88÷ 2 (11) 3.416÷ 8 (12) 7.948÷ 4

(13) 87.72÷ 6 (14) 84.51÷ 9 (15) 29.58÷ 3 (16) 486.6÷ 6

(17) 77.28÷ 8 (18) 3.858÷ 3 (19) 40.05÷ 5 (20) 1.883÷ 7

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-3 �

No.242C片方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 5.858÷ 2 2.929 (2) 786.9÷ 3 262.3 (3) 181.3÷ 7 25.9 (4) 865.8÷ 9 96.2

(5) 84.92÷ 4 21.23 (6) 7.966÷ 7 1.138 (7) 8.498÷ 2 4.249 (8) 216.3÷ 7 30.9

(9) 4.837÷ 7 0.691 (10) 47.88÷ 2 23.94 (11) 3.416÷ 8 0.427 (12) 7.948÷ 4 1.987

(13) 87.72÷ 6 14.62 (14) 84.51÷ 9 9.39 (15) 29.58÷ 3 9.86 (16) 486.6÷ 6 81.1

(17) 77.28÷ 8 9.66 (18) 3.858÷ 3 1.286 (19) 40.05÷ 5 8.01 (20) 1.883÷ 7 0.269

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-4 �

No.242C片方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7.305÷ 3 (2) 933.8÷ 2 (3) 138.9÷ 3 (4) 664.3÷ 7

(5) 88.64÷ 8 (6) 814.2÷ 6 (7) 723.1÷ 7 (8) 96.48÷ 9

(9) 60.75÷ 9 (10) 9.93÷ 5 (11) 56.25÷ 9 (12) 334.2÷ 6

(13) 4.536÷ 6 (14) 88.02÷ 6 (15) 366÷ 4 (16) 94.32÷ 4

(17) 340÷ 8 (18) 68.98÷ 2 (19) 713.8÷ 2 (20) 763.7÷ 7

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-4 �

No.242C片方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7.305÷ 3 2.435 (2) 933.8÷ 2 466.9 (3) 138.9÷ 3 46.3 (4) 664.3÷ 7 94.9

(5) 88.64÷ 8 11.08 (6) 814.2÷ 6 135.7 (7) 723.1÷ 7 103.3 (8) 96.48÷ 9 10.72

(9) 60.75÷ 9 6.75 (10) 9.93÷ 5 1.986 (11) 56.25÷ 9 6.25 (12) 334.2÷ 6 55.7

(13) 4.536÷ 6 0.756 (14) 88.02÷ 6 14.67 (15) 366÷ 4 91.5 (16) 94.32÷ 4 23.58

(17) 340÷ 8 42.5 (18) 68.98÷ 2 34.49 (19) 713.8÷ 2 356.9 (20) 763.7÷ 7 109.1

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-5 �

No.242C片方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 69.05÷ 5 (2) 13.64÷ 4 (3) 678.3÷ 7 (4) 888÷ 5

(5) 8.258÷ 2 (6) 10.32÷ 8 (7) 392.8÷ 8 (8) 6.895÷ 7

(9) 158÷ 5 (10) 8.613÷ 9 (11) 20.88÷ 9 (12) 737.1÷ 7

(13) 9.045÷ 3 (14) 144.9÷ 9 (15) 9.856÷ 8 (16) 35.12÷ 8

(17) 5.898÷ 3 (18) 66.15÷ 5 (19) 333.2÷ 4 (20) 857÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-5 �

No.242C片方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 69.05÷ 5 13.81 (2) 13.64÷ 4 3.41 (3) 678.3÷ 7 96.9 (4) 888÷ 5 177.6

(5) 8.258÷ 2 4.129 (6) 10.32÷ 8 1.29 (7) 392.8÷ 8 49.1 (8) 6.895÷ 7 0.985

(9) 158÷ 5 31.6 (10) 8.613÷ 9 0.957 (11) 20.88÷ 9 2.32 (12) 737.1÷ 7 105.3

(13) 9.045÷ 3 3.015 (14) 144.9÷ 9 16.1 (15) 9.856÷ 8 1.232 (16) 35.12÷ 8 4.39

(17) 5.898÷ 3 1.966 (18) 66.15÷ 5 13.23 (19) 333.2÷ 4 83.3 (20) 857÷ 5 171.4

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-6 �

No.242C片方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 195.2÷ 2 (2) 376.4÷ 4 (3) 81.16÷ 4 (4) 9.56÷ 5

(5) 106.4÷ 4 (6) 619÷ 2 (7) 58.24÷ 8 (8) 851.4÷ 9

(9) 450.1÷ 7 (10) 1.432÷ 8 (11) 960.5÷ 5 (12) 274.4÷ 8

(13) 164.8÷ 8 (14) 238.4÷ 8 (15) 84.78÷ 9 (16) 353.5÷ 7

(17) 9.595÷ 5 (18) 752.6÷ 2 (19) 3.582÷ 9 (20) 3.392÷ 8

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-6 �

No.242C片方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 195.2÷ 2 97.6 (2) 376.4÷ 4 94.1 (3) 81.16÷ 4 20.29 (4) 9.56÷ 5 1.912

(5) 106.4÷ 4 26.6 (6) 619÷ 2 309.5 (7) 58.24÷ 8 7.28 (8) 851.4÷ 9 94.6

(9) 450.1÷ 7 64.3 (10) 1.432÷ 8 0.179 (11) 960.5÷ 5 192.1 (12) 274.4÷ 8 34.3

(13) 164.8÷ 8 20.6 (14) 238.4÷ 8 29.8 (15) 84.78÷ 9 9.42 (16) 353.5÷ 7 50.5

(17) 9.595÷ 5 1.919 (18) 752.6÷ 2 376.3 (19) 3.582÷ 9 0.398 (20) 3.392÷ 8 0.424

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-7 �

No.242C片方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 18.4÷ 5 (2) 55.4÷ 5 (3) 11.52÷ 9 (4) 2.395÷ 5

(5) 43.92÷ 8 (6) 405.8÷ 2 (7) 47.95÷ 5 (8) 395.5÷ 5

(9) 464.1÷ 3 (10) 1.848÷ 2 (11) 70.74÷ 9 (12) 227.1÷ 3

(13) 92.16÷ 8 (14) 19.14÷ 3 (15) 7.182÷ 6 (16) 453.2÷ 2

(17) 740.8÷ 8 (18) 9.576÷ 6 (19) 6.448÷ 8 (20) 97.74÷ 2

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-7 �

No.242C片方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 18.4÷ 5 3.68 (2) 55.4÷ 5 11.08 (3) 11.52÷ 9 1.28 (4) 2.395÷ 5 0.479

(5) 43.92÷ 8 5.49 (6) 405.8÷ 2 202.9 (7) 47.95÷ 5 9.59 (8) 395.5÷ 5 79.1

(9) 464.1÷ 3 154.7 (10) 1.848÷ 2 0.924 (11) 70.74÷ 9 7.86 (12) 227.1÷ 3 75.7

(13) 92.16÷ 8 11.52 (14) 19.14÷ 3 6.38 (15) 7.182÷ 6 1.197 (16) 453.2÷ 2 226.6

(17) 740.8÷ 8 92.6 (18) 9.576÷ 6 1.596 (19) 6.448÷ 8 0.806 (20) 97.74÷ 2 48.87

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-8 �

No.242C片方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 955.2÷ 3 (2) 1.735÷ 5 (3) 73.83÷ 3 (4) 526.2÷ 6

(5) 5.154÷ 6 (6) 47.76÷ 2 (7) 782.1÷ 9 (8) 47.34÷ 9

(9) 1.552÷ 8 (10) 901.5÷ 5 (11) 21.64÷ 4 (12) 31.36÷ 8

(13) 738.8÷ 2 (14) 6.328÷ 4 (15) 5.733÷ 7 (16) 56.6÷ 5

(17) 4.669÷ 7 (18) 68.74÷ 7 (19) 2.015÷ 5 (20) 423÷ 6

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-8 �

No.242C片方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 955.2÷ 3 318.4 (2) 1.735÷ 5 0.347 (3) 73.83÷ 3 24.61 (4) 526.2÷ 6 87.7

(5) 5.154÷ 6 0.859 (6) 47.76÷ 2 23.88 (7) 782.1÷ 9 86.9 (8) 47.34÷ 9 5.26

(9) 1.552÷ 8 0.194 (10) 901.5÷ 5 180.3 (11) 21.64÷ 4 5.41 (12) 31.36÷ 8 3.92

(13) 738.8÷ 2 369.4 (14) 6.328÷ 4 1.582 (15) 5.733÷ 7 0.819 (16) 56.6÷ 5 11.32

(17) 4.669÷ 7 0.667 (18) 68.74÷ 7 9.82 (19) 2.015÷ 5 0.403 (20) 423÷ 6 70.5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-9 �

No.242C片方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 791.2÷ 8 (2) 66.12÷ 6 (3) 8.388÷ 6 (4) 940.8÷ 6

(5) 270.2÷ 7 (6) 2.652÷ 4 (7) 7.378÷ 7 (8) 956÷ 5

(9) 25.84÷ 4 (10) 10.68÷ 2 (11) 75.24÷ 9 (12) 979÷ 5

(13) 97.95÷ 3 (14) 96.55÷ 5 (15) 6.456÷ 6 (16) 8.244÷ 6

(17) 8.864÷ 4 (18) 673.8÷ 6 (19) 8.729÷ 7 (20) 166÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-9 �

No.242C片方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 791.2÷ 8 98.9 (2) 66.12÷ 6 11.02 (3) 8.388÷ 6 1.398 (4) 940.8÷ 6 156.8

(5) 270.2÷ 7 38.6 (6) 2.652÷ 4 0.663 (7) 7.378÷ 7 1.054 (8) 956÷ 5 191.2

(9) 25.84÷ 4 6.46 (10) 10.68÷ 2 5.34 (11) 75.24÷ 9 8.36 (12) 979÷ 5 195.8

(13) 97.95÷ 3 32.65 (14) 96.55÷ 5 19.31 (15) 6.456÷ 6 1.076 (16) 8.244÷ 6 1.374

(17) 8.864÷ 4 2.216 (18) 673.8÷ 6 112.3 (19) 8.729÷ 7 1.247 (20) 166÷ 5 33.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-10 �

No.242C片方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 19.53÷ 7 (2) 970.4÷ 4 (3) 6.712÷ 8 (4) 307.2÷ 2

(5) 912.8÷ 8 (6) 616.4÷ 4 (7) 7.074÷ 6 (8) 85.15÷ 5

(9) 65.38÷ 7 (10) 47.16÷ 2 (11) 104.3÷ 7 (12) 253.8÷ 9

(13) 644.5÷ 5 (14) 4.688÷ 8 (15) 979.6÷ 4 (16) 413.6÷ 2

(17) 576.8÷ 7 (18) 8.968÷ 8 (19) 67.8÷ 5 (20) 23.96÷ 2

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-20-10 �

No.242C片方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 19.53÷ 7 2.79 (2) 970.4÷ 4 242.6 (3) 6.712÷ 8 0.839 (4) 307.2÷ 2 153.6

(5) 912.8÷ 8 114.1 (6) 616.4÷ 4 154.1 (7) 7.074÷ 6 1.179 (8) 85.15÷ 5 17.03

(9) 65.38÷ 7 9.34 (10) 47.16÷ 2 23.58 (11) 104.3÷ 7 14.9 (12) 253.8÷ 9 28.2

(13) 644.5÷ 5 128.9 (14) 4.688÷ 8 0.586 (15) 979.6÷ 4 244.9 (16) 413.6÷ 2 206.8

(17) 576.8÷ 7 82.4 (18) 8.968÷ 8 1.121 (19) 67.8÷ 5 13.56 (20) 23.96÷ 2 11.98

� 13th-note �


